

Township of Logan

Linda L. Oswald, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk
RMC License # C-1293
CMR License # 1965
email: loswald@logan-twp.org



125 Main Street • P.O. Box 314
Bridgeport, New Jersey 08014
Phone: (856) 467-3424
Fax: (856) 467-1061

January 11, 2023

Ava V

VIA: email: opra+request-38635-4a33413f@requests.opramachine.com

RE: OPRA #3-2023

Bid tabulations results for Center Square Road & Township Line Road Pedestrian Improv

Dear Ava V.

As the Official Records Custodian for Logan Township, I received your Open Public Records Act (OPRA) request on January 3, 2023. As such, the seven (7) business day deadline to respond to your request is January 12, 2023. This response to your request is being provided to you on the sixth (6th) business day after the Township's Records Custodian's receipt of said request.

The following records are provided in their entirety and responsive to your request.

1. Bid tabulations, 4 pages

Copying fee not applicable with this request since documents provided by email per your request. These are all the documents on file pertaining to your OPRA Request.

If your request for access to a government record has been denied or unfilled within the (7) business days required by law, you have a right to challenge the decision by Logan Township to deny access. At your option, you may either institute a proceeding in the Superior Court of New Jersey or file a complaint with the Government Records Counsel (GRC) by completing the Denial of Access Complaint Form. You may contact the GRC by toll-free telephone at 866-850-0511, by mail at P.O. Box 819, Trenton, NJ 08625, by e-mail at grc@dca.state.nj.us, or at their web site at www.state.nj.us/grc.

Sincerely,

Linda L. Oswald, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk
Records Custodian



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
LAIF - Logan Township - Center Square & Township Line Road Pedestrian Improvements
PROJECT NUMBER:
08-09-T-103
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF LOGAN

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
\$56-832-4680

Charles Marandino LLC
P.O. Box 20
Millway, NJ 08340
\$56-691-9963

Deckers Hardscaping
16 Lakeside Avenue
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
\$56-795-7087

BASE BID #1

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	100 HR	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
2	CLEARING SITE - PRIVATE	1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,308.00	\$7,308.00
3	CLEARING SITE	1 LS	\$39,999.20	\$39,999.20	\$119,537.00	\$119,537.00
4	HMA DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	170 SY	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$44.00	\$7,480.00
5	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	117 SY	\$65.00	\$7,605.00	\$55.00	\$6,435.00
6	NO ITEM	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	MODULAR BLOCK	539 SF	\$20.00	\$10,780.00	\$28.00	\$15,092.00
8	LANDSCAPING RAISED BED	1805 SY	\$45.00	\$81,225.00	\$80.00	\$144,400.00
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	270 SY	\$55.00	\$14,850.00	\$89.00	\$24,030.00
10	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP, DETECTABLE WARNINGS, TRUNCATED DOMES, CAST-IN- PLACE	128 SF	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$28.00	\$3,584.00
11	RESET CASTING	3 UN	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
12	BORROW TOPSOIL	80 CY	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
13	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	1850 SY	\$5.00	\$9,250.00	\$6.90	\$12,765.00
14	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A	2000 SY	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.90	\$1,800.00
15	SOIL AGGREGATE, 1-13	5 CY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
16	3/4" CLEAN STONE	15 TON	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$525.00
17	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	50 SF	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$153.00	\$7,650.00
18	SOLAR POWERED DRIVER SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN, COMPLETE	2 UN	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,380.00	\$24,760.00
19	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFF	2 UN	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
20	SPLIT RAIL FENCE	150 LF	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
21	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	180 SF	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$26.00	\$4,680.00
22	LANDSCAPING ALLOWANCE	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	DRUMS	20 UN	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$28.00	\$560.00
24	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	15 UN	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
25	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	50 UN	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
26	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2 UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
27	TREE REMOVAL, 12" TO 24"	5 UN	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	NO ITEM	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: LAIF - Logan Township - Center Square & Township Line Road Pedestrian Improvements
 PROJECT NUMBER: 08-09-T-103
 CLIENT: TOWNSHIP OF LOGAN

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 856-832-4680				Charles Marandino LLC P.O. Box 20 Milnray, NJ 08340 856-691-9963				Deckers Hardscaping 16 Lakeside Avenue Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 856-795-7087			
29	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	31	UN	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$450.00	\$13,950.00	\$130.00	\$4,030.00		
30	9"x18" VERTICAL CONCRETE CURB	95	LF	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$70.00	\$6,650.00		
31	GEOTEXTILE	60	SY	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.50	\$330.00		
32	SOD	115	SY	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$6.00	\$690.00		
33	PREPARATION OF EXISTING SOIL	135	SY	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$1.90	\$256.50		
34	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'CORCOROR' - EMERALD SENTINEL EASTERN REDCEDAR - 7.8 FT. B&B	10	UN	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00		
35	MALUS 'ADIRONDACK', ADIRONDACK CRABAPPLE, 6-7 FT. B&B	4	UN	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00		
BASE BID #1 SUBTOTAL:				\$326,220.00		\$369,073.50		\$441,697.50			



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: LAF - Logan Township - Center Square & Township Line Road Pedestrian Improvements
 PROJECT NUMBER: 08-09-T-103
 CLIENT: TOWNSHIP OF LOGAN

Charles Marandino LLC
 P.O. Box 20
 Milnray, NJ 08340
 856-691-9963

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC
 125 Kings Highway
 Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
 856-832-4680

Deckers Hardscaping
 16 Lakeside Avenue
 Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
 856-795-7087

BASE BID #2: REMOVE SCOPE SOUTH OF CENTER SQUARE ROAD AND NORTH OF SHIRE LANE				Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC		Charles Marandino LLC		Deckers Hardscaping	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	100 HR	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00		\$85.00	\$8,500.00
2	CLEARING SITE - PRIVATE	1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$7,308.00		\$7,308.00	\$7,308.00
3	CLEARING SITE	1 LS	\$50,999.30	\$50,999.30	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		\$97,600.00	\$97,600.00
4	HMA DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	170 SY	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00		\$44.00	\$7,480.00
5	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	103 SY	\$65.00	\$6,695.00	\$60.00	\$6,180.00		\$55.00	\$5,665.00
6	NO ITEM	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
7	MODULAR BLOCK	539 SF	\$20.00	\$10,780.00	\$60.00	\$32,340.00		\$28.00	\$15,092.00
8	LANDSCAPING RAISED BED	1235 SY	\$45.00	\$55,575.00	\$80.00	\$98,800.00		\$80.00	\$98,800.00
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	270 SY	\$55.00	\$14,850.00	\$80.00	\$21,600.00		\$89.00	\$24,030.00
10	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	112 SF	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00		\$28.00	\$3,136.00
11	PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP, DETECTABLE DOWNS, CAST-IN-PLACE	2 UN	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$725.00	\$1,450.00
12	RESET CASTING	70 CY	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$1.00	\$70.00		\$25.00	\$1,750.00
13	BORROW TOPSOIL	1550 SY	\$5.00	\$7,750.00	\$0.10	\$155.00		\$6.90	\$10,695.00
14	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	1700 SY	\$0.50	\$850.00	\$0.10	\$170.00		\$0.90	\$1,530.00
15	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A	5 CY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$25.00		\$25.00	\$125.00
16	SOIL AGGREGATE, 1-1 1/2"	15 TON	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$600.00		\$35.00	\$525.00
17	3/4" CLEAN STONE	50 SF	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00		\$153.00	\$7,650.00
18	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	2 UN	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00		\$12,380.00	\$24,760.00
19	SOLAR POWERED DRIVER SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN, COMPLETE	2 UN	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$860.00	\$1,720.00		\$650.00	\$1,300.00
20	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	115 LF	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00		\$25.00	\$2,875.00
21	SPLIT RAIL FENCE	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
22	NO ITEM	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	LANDSCAPING ALLOWANCE	20 UN	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00		\$28.00	\$560.00
24	DRUMS	15 UN	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$15.00		\$75.00	\$1,125.00
25	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	50 UN	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00		\$95.00	\$4,750.00
26	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2 UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00		\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
27	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
28	NO ITEM	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: LAF - Logan Township - Center Square & Township Line Road Pedestrian Improvements
 PROJECT NUMBER: 08-09-T-103
 CLIENT: TOWNSHIP OF LOGAN

			Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 856-832-4680	Charles Marandino LLC P.O. Box 20 Milnray, NJ 08340 856-691-9963	Deckers Hardscaping 16 Lakeside Avenue Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 856-795-7087
29	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	31 UN	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$130.00
30	9"x18" VERTICAL CONCRETE CURB	35 LF	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$70.00
31	GEOTEXTILE	60 SY	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$5.50
32	SOD	115 SY	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$6.00
33	PREPARATION OF EXISTING SOIL	135 SY	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1.90
34	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 'CORCORCOR' - EMERALD SENTINEL EASTERN RED CEDAR - 7-8 FT. B&B MALUS 'ADIRONDACK' ADIRONDACK CRABAPPLE, 6-7 FT. B&B	1 UN	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$475.00
35		1 UN	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$490.00
BASE BID #2: REMOVE SCOPE SOUTH OF CENTER SQUARE ROAD AND NORTH OF SHIRE LANE SUBTOTAL:			\$266,870.00	\$292,545.00	\$292,535.00
					\$340,627.50